

Tradition SEF, Inc.

Participant Notice 14-08

April 28, 2014

To: Tradition SEF Authorized Representatives From: Tradition SEF Operations and Compliance

Notice of Pending Product Certification Pursuant to §40.2(a).

Tradition SEF, Inc. ("<u>TradSEF</u>") has submitted for the Commodity Futures Trading Commission's ("<u>CFTC</u>" or the "<u>Commission</u>") review, a Revised Product Listing and Terms and Conditions for the Credit Swap Asset Class pursuant to Section 5c(c) of the Commodity Exchange Act, as amended, and CFTC Regulation 40.2(a). This submission supersedes and replaces TradSEF's previous Credit Swap Product Listing. The intended listing date is April 30, 2014.

The products certified by this submission are credit swaps, tranches, and options on the following indexes:

Markit® ABX Indexes®
Markit® CDX Indexes®
Markit® CMBX Indexes®
Markit® LCDX Indexes®
Markit® MCDX Indexes®
Markit® PrimeX Indexes®
Markit® iTraxx Indexes®

Markit® iBoxx Indexes®

TradSEF has posted a notice of pending certification with the Commission and a copy of the submission on its website (*see*, *e.g.*, http://www.traditionsef.com/news/), concurrent with the filing of this submission with the Commission.

For more information please contact: **Eric Earnhardt, CCO** (212) 791 3497 **or** eric.earnhardt@tradition-na.com. **Jeff Mehan, CAO,** (212) 943 4567 **or** jeff.mehan@tradition.com.